Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity for the Assignor, the Assignee, and the execution date on a change of name document previously recorded on Reel 002541 Frame 0791. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hobart LLC		01/02/2002	LIMITED LIABILITY
HODAIT LLC		01/02/2002	COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITW Food Equipment Group LLC	
Street Address:	701 South Ridge Avenue	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45374	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2716643	SMART DEFROST
Registration Number:	2412351	CONDENSERCLEAN
Registration Number:	2331743	DIGITRAUL
Registration Number:	2528377	INTELA-TRAUL
Registration Number:	1030004	SHORTY COOK-TOP
Registration Number:	1700448	Т
Registration Number:	1028579	THE SHOW-OFF T
Registration Number:	1704784	TRAULSEN
Registration Number:	1128952	TRAULSEN
Registration Number:	1342430	TRAULSEN-ULTRA

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0085

900081496

7 6643

CH \$265.0

Fax Number: (847)583-1742

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-593-1740
Email: bshunick@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Beverly J. Shunick & Associates, Inc.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1088

Address Line 4: Morton Grove, ILLINOIS 60053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOBART LLC/ITWFEG LLC NC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly J. Shunick
Signature:	/Beverly J. Shunick/
Date:	07/11/2007

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=Hobart LLC - Change of Name Document#page1.tif

source=Hobart LLC - Change of Name Document#page2.tif

source=Hobart LLC - Change of Name Document#page3.tif

source=Hobart LLC - Original Recordation Cover Sheet - Name Change#page1.tif

source=Hobart LLC - Original Recordation Cover Sheet - Name Change#page2.tif

source=Hobart LLC - Original Recordation Cover Sheet - Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0086

FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> 7 / 1 - 0Z R 07 - 11 - 20 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	R SI ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	INTERNAL TO THE PROPERTY OF TH				
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 10215122	26 э attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Hobart LLC	Name: ITW Food Equipment Group LLC				
	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 701 South Ridge Avenue				
☐ Corporation-State DELAWARE ☐ Other	City: Troy State: OH ZIP: 45374				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 💢 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership				
☐ Security Agreement	Other CS R				
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Execution Date: January 2, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0.58 V. 3:				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ₹ ₹				
75/784293	2412351 2331743 2528377				
	1030004 1700448 1028579				
Additional numbers of	1704784 1128952 1342430				
Additional Indubers a	T				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Beverly Shunick					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 265.00				
07/12/2002 GTOH11 00000027 090025 75784293	☐ Enclosed				
01 FC:481 40.00 CH N2 FC:482 225.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P. O. Box 1088	8. Deposit account number:				
	09-0025 Illinois Tool Works Inc.				
City: Morton Grove State: IL ZIP: 60053	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Beverly Shunick Bowel	July 8, 2002  Signature  Date				
Namo of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
	required cover cheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### **HOBART LLC**

- 1. Replace paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of Hobart LLC with the following: "The name of the limited liability company is ITW Food Equipment Group LLC."
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Hobart LLC shall be effective on filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Hobart LLC this 2nd day of January, 2002.

Michael J. Perlowski Authorized Person

12899890.2 010202 1303C 96311782

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 01/02/2002 020003404 - 3476189

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:32 PM 12/28/2001 010675233 - 3476189

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## HOBART LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Hobart LLC.
- 2. Hobart Corporation, a Delaware corporation, has consented in writing to the formation of Hobart LLC under such name.
- 3. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1201 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- 4. The name and address of its registered agent in the State of Delaware are Delaware Corporation Organizers, Inc., 1201 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- 5. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on January 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Hobart LLC this 27th day of December, 2001.

Michael J. Perlowski Authorized Person

12899442.1 122701 0941C 96311782

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0089

# CONSENT TO USE OF NAME

Hobart Corporation, a Delaware corporation, does hereby consent to the formation of Hobart LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, under that name.

HOBART CORPORATION

Allan C. Sutherland

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0090

**RECORDED: 07/11/2007**